CITY's interlocal agreement for law enforcement if specified therein. 

6. PAYMENT. 

Beginning January 1, 2026, the CITY covenants and agrees to make payment to the COUNTY 
for the provision of Municipal Court services provided under the terms of this Agreement as 
follows: 

a. The CITY shall pay the COUNTY Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($2,500.00) per month for included services.  

b. Commencing on January 1, 2027, the cost of services shall increase by three percent (3%) 
over the service cost paid during the previous year and on an annual basis thereafter.  

c. CITY shall pay the COUNTY for interpreters, probation services, a pro-rata share of jury